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Penny & Twig

5 
*
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Miss Penny Gold matt, Mr. Twig 
Gold matt, Denim, Bora Mint

*

*

*

*



Miss Penny camden

27.2x27.4 cm

PENNY & TWIG Luxurious Ceramics

Miss Penny gold matt

27.2x27.4 cm
Miss Penny Mint

27.2x27.4 cm
Miss Penny White matt

27.2x27.4 cm

Mr. Twig camden

26.8x28.4 cm

Mr. Twig Denim
26.8x28.4 cm

NN

NN

NN NN
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Mr. Twig BORA

26.8x28.4 cm

Mr. Twig GOLD

26.8x28.4 cm

NN

NN

P
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Mr. Twig MINT

26.8x28.4 cm

NN



BOTTANY

9
*
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Bottany Capri

*

*

*

*



BOTTANY Luxurious Ceramics 11 

Bottany white matt

26.5x22.5 cm
Bottany carrara matt

26.5x22.5 cm

Bottany capri

26.5x22.5 cm

NNNN

NN
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ROMBIC

13



ROMBIC Luxurious Ceramics

11.5x20 cm

rombic Black 01 matt rombic Black 03 mattrombic Black 02 matt rombic Black 04 matt

15 

11.5x20 cm 11.5x20 cm 11.5x20 cm

87

11.5x20 cm

rombic WHITE 01 matt rombic WHITE 03 mattrombic WHITE 02 matt

11.5x20 cm 11.5x20 cm

rombic WHITE 04 matt

R
11.5x20 cm

A b c

d e f

 pcs/sqm / St. /m2 / 
szt. /m2 / buc/m2 / 

ks/m2



TRITONE

17 



TRITONE SAPPHIRE 03

7,5x22,7 cm

TRITONE Luxurious Ceramics

7,5x22,7 cm

7,5x22,7 cm 7,5x22,7 cm 7,5x22,7 cm

7,5x22,7 cm
TRITONE BLACK 01 MATT TRITONE BLACK 02 MATt TRITONE BLACK 03 MATT

TRITONE SAPPHIRE 01 TRITONE SAPPHIRE 02

71,43

19 

T
 pcs/sqm / St. /m2 / 
szt. /m2 / buc/m2 / 

ks/m2



TRITONE Luxurious Ceramics

TRITONE BEIGE 01

7,5x22,7 cm 7,5x22,7 cm 7,5x22,7 cm

7,5x22,7 cm 7,5x22,7 cm 7,5x22,7 cm

21 

TRITONE BEIGE 02 TRITONE BEIGE 03

TRITONE WHITE 01 TRITONE WHITE 02 TRITONE WHITE 03

71,43
 pcs/sqm / St. /m2 / 
szt. /m2 / buc/m2 / 

ks/m2



ROYAL

23 
*
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Chevron Vert, Chevron Midni-
ght, Oak

*

**

*

*

***

**
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Chevron Vert, Chevron Midnght, 
Black, Black matt

***
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Oak



ROYAL Luxurious Ceramics

CHEVRON Carrara matt CHEVRON White matt
31.8x22.4 cm

CHEVRON Vert

31.8x22.4 cm

31.8x22.4 cm
CHEVRON Black MATT

31.8x22.4 cm

CHEVRON OAK
31.8x22.4 cm

NNNN NN

NN NN

R
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CHEVRON midnight
31.8x22.4 cm

NN

royal

royal

royalroyal

royal royal
CHEVRON black
31.8x22.4 cm

NN

royal



ARABESCO

27 
*
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Mini Fish Scale Aruba 88, Bali 
88, Bora 88 

*

**

*

*

**
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Arabesco White, Grey, Mini Fish 
Scale Aruba 88, Bali 88, Bora 88



29.6x30 cm

ARABESCO Luxurious Ceramics

29.6x30 cm

29.5x29.5 cm 30,7x26,8cm29,6x29,6 cm

ARABESCO GREY

13,1x15,8 cm
ARABESCO WHITE

13,1x15,8 cm

MINI ARABESCO white

27,6x25 cm
MINI ARABESCO black

27,6x25 cm

29.6x30 cm 29.6x30 cm
Mini Fish Scale Bora 88 Mini Fish Scale Aruba 88 MINI FISH SCALE BALI 88 MINI FISH SCALE WHITE 88

Mini Octagon White 55 matt Mini Rombic White 48Octagon White 95 matt

A

29 

80
 pcs/sqm / St. /m2 / 
szt. /m2 / buc/m2 / 

ks/m2



CARAT

31 



carat beigecarat black carat white

c-bg01c-bl01c-wh01

CARAT Luxurious Ceramics

28.5x27.3 cm 28.5x27.3 cm

Mini carat white Mini carat black

C-CAP01 
2x2 cm

C-CAP02 
2x2 cm

C-CAP03 
2x2 cm

C-CAP04 
2x2 cm

CARAt white

10x20 cm

c-bg03
30x15 cm

c-bg01
10x10 cm

c-bg02
20x1 cm

c-bg06
10x9 cm

c bg05

20x4 cm

carat black

10x20 cm

c-bl03
30x15 cm

c-bl01
10x10 cm

c-bl02
20x1 cm

c-bl06
10x9 cm

c-bl05
20x4 cm

carat White

10x20 cm

c-wh03
30x15 cm

c-wh01
10x10 cm

c-wh02
20x1 cm

c-wh06 
10x9 cm

c-wh05
20x4  cm

33 

78

c-bl04
0,7x15 cm

c-wh04
0,7x15 cm

c-BG04
0,7x15 cm

 pcs/sqm / St. /m2 / 
szt. /m2 / buc/m2 / 

ks/m2

78
 pcs/sqm / St. /m2 / 
szt. /m2 / buc/m2 / 

ks/m2

100
 pcs/sqm / St. /m2 / 
szt. /m2 / buc/m2 / 

ks/m2

100
 pcs/sqm / St. /m2 / 
szt. /m2 / buc/m2 / 

ks/m2



HEXAGONIC

35 
*
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Hexagon Maui 51

*

*

*

*



HEXAGONIC Luxurious Ceramics

mini hexagon B&W Bee 
26x30 cm

mini hexagon B&W Flower 
26x30 cm

mini hexagon B&W LEAN
26x30 cm

mini hexagon B&W NANO
26x30 cm

mini hexagon B&W MIX
26x30 cm

mini hexagon B&W SPOT
26x30 cm

mini hexagon B&W snow
26x30 cm

mini hexagon B&W Coral 
26x30 cm

mini hexagon B&W LACE
26x30 cm

H
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HEXAGONIC Luxurious Ceramics

H

39 

hexagon White 51 matt

28.2x27.1 cm
hexagon Black 51 matt

28.2x27.1 cm
hexagon Montana 51 matt

28.2x27.1 cm

hexagon Peony 51 matt

28.2x27.1 cm
hexagon Maui 51

28x27.1 cm

MINI hexagon BLACK

26x30 cm
MINI hexagon White

26x30 cm



VITRUM

41 



vitrum 001

30x30 cm
vitrum 004

30x30 cm

diamond mix

30x30 cm
vitrum dual 001

29.8x29.8  cm
vitrum tab 001

30.4x31.6 cm

VITRUM Glass Mosaics

vitrum 301

30x10x0,5 cm

V

43 

crystal fix

Neutral adhesive for mir-
rors / Neutralen kleber von 
Spiegeln / Neutralny klej 
do luster / Adeziv neutru 
pt oglinzi / Neutrálne lepi-

dlo pro zrkadiel

290 ml - 0,6 m2

vitrum GOLDEN 017

30x30 cm
vitrum SILVERATO 0001

30x30 cm



METALLIC

45 



allumi dark mix 15

30x30  cm

ALLUMI GOLD HEXAGON 14

30x30 cm

allumi GREY HEXAGON MIX 48

30x30 cm
allumi grey mix 23

30x30 cm

ALLUMI PIANO GREY 73

30x30 cm
allumi piano White 73

29.3x29.8 cm

allumi silver hexagon 14

30x30 cm

dinox 010

30.5x30.5 cm
dinox 012 

30.5x30.5 cm
dinox 020 mix

30x30 cm

METALLIC Metallic Mosaics

dinox 008 

30.5x30.5 cm

dinox gold 010

30.5x30.5 cm

M
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MANORIAL

49 



Carrara White Armor

30x29x1 cm
CARRARA WHITE BLOOM

31.5x28.5x1 cm

CARRARA WHITE CALAMUS

29.5x20x1cm

Carrara White Crest

25x30x1 cm

CARRARA WHITE HALL

30x25x1  cm
CARRARA WHITE HERALD

27.5x30x1  cm
CARRARA WHITE MANOR

30x30x1 cm
Pure White Quadron

30x30x1 cm

WOODSTONE GREY NODUM

28x28x1 cm

MANORIAL Natural Stone

M

51 



BLACK & WHITE

53 



EASTERN WHITE 25  

30,5x30,5 cm
EASTERN WHITE HERRINGBONE 48

28,5x30,5 cm

PURE BLACK 15

30,5x30,5 cm

PURE BLACK MIX 15

30,5x30,5 cm

GRANITE BLACK OCTAGON 100

30,5x30,5 cm

BLACK & WHITE Natural Stone

PURE B&W OCTAGON 100
30,5x30,5 cm

PURE WHITE MIX 15

30,5x30,5 cm

PURE B&W RADIANT 15 
30,5x30,5 cm

PURE B&W STAR 15 
30,5x30,5 cm

B

W
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CARRARA WHITE HEXAGON 48

29,8x30,2 cm

CARRARA WHITE

60x30x1 cm
GRANITE BLACK

60x30x1,2 cm

BLACK & WHITE Natural Stone

PURE WHITE CHEVRON MIX

31x30,5 cm

PURE WHITE 15

30,5x30,5 cm

pure white 15 matt

28,5x28,5 cm

PURE BLACK BW02 

30,5x30,5 cm

PURE BLACK 25 

30,5x30,5 cm

PURE BLACK CHEVRON MIX

31x30,5 cm

PURE B&W MIX 25 
30,5x30,5 cm

57 



TRAVERINE 

+ EMPERADOR

59 



EMPERADOR 15 

30,5x30,5 cm
EMPERADOR BLOCK 32

30,5x30,5 cm

EMPERADOR BLOCK MIX 48

30,5x30,5 cm

TRAVERTINE BLOCK MIX 48

30,5x30,5 cm

TRAVERTINE CREAM 15 

30,5x30,5 cm
TRAVERTINE CREAM 25 

30,5x30,5 cm

TRAVERTINE CREAM MIX 15

30,5x30,5 cm
TRAVERTINE MIX 32 

30,5x30,5 cm

TRAVERTINE WHITE 15  

30,5x30,5 cm

TRAVERTINE + EMPERADOR Natural Stone

EMPERADOR MIX 15

30,5x30,5 cm

TRAVERTINE BEND MIX 32 matt

30,5x30,5  cm

EMPERADOR

60x30x1 cm
TRAVERTINE CREAM

60x30x1 cm

T

E
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EMPERADOR 48

30,5x30,5 cm



WOODSTONE
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GREY HEXAGON 48

29,8x30,2 cm
GREY BEND 32 matt

30,5x30,5 cm
GREY BLOCK 48

30,5x30,5 cm
GREY BLOCK MIX 48

30,5x30,5 cm

GREY DOT

30,5x30,5 cm
grey mix 15
30,5x30,5 cm

GREY 25
30,5x30,5 cm

GREY TATAMI 48
30,5x30,5 cm

WOODSTONE Natural Stone

w
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ZEN

67 
*
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Black Slate Stick, Crystal White 
Rock 18, Travertine Brick 30, Travertine Rock 30

*



SMALL DON

30,5x30,5x1 cm
MID DON

30,5x30,5x1 cm
BIG DON

30,5x30,5x1 cm
BLACK SLATE STICK

30x30 cm

CRYSTAL WHITE ROCK 18

30,5x30,5 cm
GRIND STONE BEIGE

30,5x30,5x1 cm
GRIND STONE DARK 

30,5x30,5x1 cm
HONEY ONYX BW01

30,5x30,5 cm

PURE BLACK 48 matt 

30,5x30,5 cm
SLATE BLOCK MIX 48

30,5x30,5 cm

TRAVERTINE BRICK 30

30,5x30,5 cm
TRAVERTINE ROCK 30 

30,5x30,5 cm

RAINFOREST BROWN

60x30x1 cm
RAINFOREST GREEN

60x30x1 cm

ZEN Natural Stone

Z

69 

wet stone effect

Professional impregna-
tion to the stone / Fa-
chlicher Impregnat zu 
Gesteinen / Profesjonalny 
impregnat do kamienia / 
Impregnat profesional pt 
piatra / Profesionální Im-

pregnace kamene

200 ml - 2 m2
500 ml - 5 m2



MEDALLION
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DMM 001

90x120  cm

MM 014

90x120  cm

MEDALLION  Natural Stone

MM 015

90x120  cm
MM 016

90x120  cm

SM 26

90x120  cm

SM 017

90x120  cm

MM 031
90x120  cm

MM 025 mm 026 MM 028

90x90 / 120x120  cm
SM 15 

SM 23SM 27 

MM 009 MM 010 MM 017 MM 018

DMM 090MM 002

73 

M
90x90 / 120x120 cm

90x90 / 120x120  cm

90x90 / 120x120 cm

90x90 / 120x120  cm

90x90 / 120x120  cm

90x90 / 120x120  cm

90x90 / 120x120  cm

90x90 / 120x120  cm

90x90 / 120x120 cm

90x90 / 120x120  cm

90x90 / 120x120  cm



MEDALLION  Natural Stone

Examples of rosettes from the Medallion collection. We also produce patterns in any size 
made of stone, glass etc. / Beispiele für Rosetten aus dem Medallion Sammlung. Wir pro-
duzieren auch Muster in jeder Größe aus Stein, Glas usw. / Przykłady rozet z kolekcji Medal-
lion. Realizujemy również wzory w dowolnym rozmiarze wykonane z kamienia, szkła itp. / 
Exemple de rozete din colecția Medallion. De asemenea, realizăm modele în orice dimen-
siune din piatră, sticlă si alte materiale. / Ukázky rozet z kategórie Medailon. Vyrábíme také 
vzory v jakékoli velikosti z kamene, skla atd.

MM 019

MM 020

MM 022 

SM 02

SM 03 SM 04

SM 08 SM 09

SM 10 SM 12

SM 13sm 22

ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm
SM 24 SM 25

DMM 094 DMM 097

dmm 176

mm 006 mm 008

MM 11

75 

M
ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm

ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm

ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm

ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm ϕ 90/120/160/180 cm



AURORA
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AMETHYST 15
30x30 cm

AURORA Glass Mosaics 

BRONZITE 15
30x30 cm

GRAPHITE 15
30x30 cm

NEPHRITE 15
30x30 cm

TOPAZ 15
30x30 cm

A
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ETN!K

81 
*
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Oak Deck EGR, Tecta TRS

*



Royal Chevron Oak

31,8x22,4 cm
CHOCOLATE OAK 110

32,8x32,8 cm
OAK AL 25

31,7x31,7 cm

OAK DECK EGR

29x33,6 cm
OAK LI

31,7x31,7 cm
OAK TECTA TRS

28x30,8 cm

OAK TRS 25

31,7x31,7 cm
WENGE AL 25 

31,7x31,7 cm

ETN!K Wooden Mosiacs

e

natural oil finished / Natürliches Im-
prähnieröl / naturalny olej impregna-
cyjny / ulei natural pentru impregnare 

/ přírodní impregnační olej

water-base laquered / Wasserlack / 
lakier wodny / lac pe baza de apa 

/  vodní lak

light brown / hellbraun / ja-
snobrązowy / maro deschis 
/ světlo hnědá

brown / braun / brązowy / 
maro / hnědá

grey / betongaru / szary / 
gri / šedá

dark brown / dunkelbraun 
/ ciemnobrązowy / maro in-
chis / tmavě hnědá

      natural oil        xtrim      superflexpowerflex

83 

Professional adhesive for glu-

ing a wooden mosaics  /  Profes-

sioneller Holzmosaike Kleber 

/ Profesjonalny klej do klejenia 

mozaik drewnianych / Adeziv 

profesional pt mozaic din lemn 

/ Profesionální lepidlo pro le-

pení dřevěné mozaiky

290 ml - 0,6 m2

Professional oil for impre-

gnating a wooden mosaics  / 

Professionelles Öl zum Imprä-

gnieren von Holzmosaike / Pro-

fesjonalny olej do impregnacji 

mozaik drewnianych / Ulei pro-

fesional pt impregnare mozaic 

din lemn /  Profesionální olej k 

impregnaci dřevěné mozaiky

200 ml - 3 m2

500 ml - 7 m2

Professional solvent for cle-

aning the surface of wooden 

mosaics / Ein profesionell 

Lösungsmittel zu die Ober-

fläche des Holzmosaike zu re-

inigen / Profesjonalny rozpusz-

czalnik do czyszczenia mozaik 

drewnianych / Diluant profesio-

nal pt curatare mozaic din lemn 

/ Profesionální rozpouštědlo 

na povrch dřevěné mozaiky

200 ml - 0,8 m2

Professional joint filler for a 

wooden mosaics / Professio-

nelle Fuge zum Verbinden von 

Holzmosaike / Profesjonalna 

fuga do spoinowania mozaik 

drewnianych / Chit profe-

sional pt mozaic din lemn / 

Profesionální spárovačka pro 

spárování dřevěné mozaiky 

290 ml - 0,3 m2

meranti AL 25 

31,7x31,7 cm



JADE
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JADE 001 

32,7x32,7 cm
JADE 004 

32,7x32,7 cm
JADE 007 

32,7x32,7 cm
JADE 014

32,7x32,7 cm

JADE 017 

32,7x32,7 cm
JADE 043 

32,7x32,7 cm

JADE 104  

32,7x32,7 cm
JADE 105 

32,7x32,7 cm

JADE 106 

32,7x32,7 cm
JADE 110 

32,7x32,7 cm

JADE 515 

32,7x32,7 cm
JADE 516 

32,7x32,7 cm

JADE 521

32,7x32,7 cm

JADE Glass Mosaics

j
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Q SERIES
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QMX BLUE 

32,7x32,7 cm
QMX BEIGE

32,7x32,7 cm
QMX GREEN  

32,7x32,7 cm

QMX GREY

32,7x32,7 cm
QMX LAGOON 

32,7x32,7 cm
QMX NAVY 

32,7x32,7 cm

QMX BLACK

32,7x32,7 cm
QMX WHITE

32,7x32,7 cm
QMX VIOLET 

32,7x32,7 cm

Q SERIES Glass Mosaics

S Q BEIGE

32,7x32,7 cm
Q BLACK 

32,7x32,7 cm
Q BROWN

32,7x32,7 cm

Q GREEN

32,7x32,7 cm
Q GREY

32,7x32,7 cm
Q ICE BLUE 

32,7x32,7 cm
Q LAGOON 

32,7x32,7 cm

91 



Q SERIES Glass Mosaics

Q NAVY  

32,7x32,7 cm
Q SKY BLUE 

32,7x32,7 cm
Q VIOLET 

32,7x32,7 cm
Q WHITE 

32,7x32,7 cm

Q ORANGE

32,7x32,7 cm
Q RED

32,7x32,7 cm
Q YELLOW

32,7x32,7 cm
Q DARK GREEN

32,7x32,7 cm

Q DARK LAGOON 

32,7x32,7 cm
Q DARK NAVY 

32,7x32,7 cm

Q DARK VIOLET 

32,7x32,7 cm
Q LIGHT BEIGE

32,7x32,7 cm

Q LIGHT GREEN

32,7x32,7 cm
Q LIGHT LAGOON 

32,7x32,7 cm

Q LIGHT NAVY 

32,7x32,7 cm
Q LIGHT VIOLET 

32,7x32,7 cm

Q

93 



Q SERIES Glass Mosaics

Q
 D

E
S
IG

N

NON SLIP AQUA 

32,7x32,7 cm
NON SLIP COCO 

32,7x32,7 cm
NON SLIP VERD 

32,7x32,7 cm

NON SLIP
non-slip / Antirutsch / antypoślizgowe / anti-derapant / prostišmykové

DIN 51097, R11

SUN  

164.3x164.3 cm
KOI

98.5x98.5 cm
hibiskus

131.4x131.4 cm
Rose

164.3x164.3 cm 

compas

131.4x131.4 cm 

fish

65.6x65.6 cm 
dolphins

230.1x164.3 cm 

Turtle 

131.4x98.5cm
sea anchor

98.5x131.4 cm

sea horse

65.6x131.4 cm

95 

Q GRADE Green

32,7x263 cm
Q GRADE Lagoon

32,7x263  cm
Q GRADE Navy

32,7x263  cm
Q GRADE Violet

32,7x263  cm
Q GRADE White

32,7x263  cm
Q GRADE Beige

32,7x263 cm

Examples of rosettes from the Medallion collection. We also produce patterns in any size made 
of stone, glass etc. / Beispiele für Rosetten aus dem Medallion Sammlung. Wir produzieren 
auch Muster in jeder Größe aus Stein, Glas usw. / Przykłady rozet z kolekcji Medallion. Realizuje-
my również wzory w dowolnym rozmiarze wykonane z kamienia, szkła itp. / Exemple de rozete 
din colecția Medallion. De asemenea, realizăm modele în orice dimensiune din piatră, sticlă si 
alte materiale. / Ukázky rozet z kategórie Medailon. Vyrábíme také vzory v jakékoli velikosti z 
kamene, skla atd.

Q
 G

R
A
D
E

Q
 L

IN
E
S

 q Line 01 32.7x6.4 cm 

 q Line 02 32.7x6.4 cm 

 q Line 03 32.7x15.1 cm 

 q Line 04 32.7x15.1 cm 

 q Line 05 32.7x15.1 cm 

 q Line 06 32.7x15.1 cm 

 q Line 07 32.7x15.1 cm 

 q Line 08 32.7x15.1 cm 

 q Line 09 32.7x19.5 cm 

 q Line 10 32.7x19.5 cm 

 q Line 11 32.7x19.5 cm 



GLASS MIX

97 
*
N/A / non applicable / nicht zutreffend / nie dotyczy / 
neaplicabli / netyka se: Glass Mix S186-S205, DD5, DD7, 
DD10, DD11, DXM 224, DD1 Silver, DD1 Gold

*

*

*

*

*

*



DMX 018

32,3x29,6 cm
DMX 059

32,3x29,6 cm
DMX 068 

32,3x29,6 cm
DMX 180 

32,3x29,6 cm

DMX 224

30x30 cm

DMX 100 STICK SUPER WHITE

30x30 cm
DMX 120 STICK

30x30 cm
DD1 SILVER MIX 15

30x30 cm

DD1 GOLD MIX 15

30x30 cm
DD3 100 BLOCK MIX

29,8x29,8 cm

DD3 120 BLOCK MIX

29,8x29,8 cm
DD4 100

32,3x29,6 cm

DD4 120 

32,3x29,6 cm
DD4 130

32,3x29,6 cm

DD4 189 

32,3x29,6 cm

GLASS MIX Glass Mosaics

G

M

99 



FROST

MATT

GLOSS

101 

dd 1 1,5x1,5 cm 

dd 2 5x5 cm 

dd 3 4,8x2,3 cm 

dd 4 2,5x2,5 cm 

dd 5 30x30 cm 

dd 7 30,5x10 cm 

dd 10 10x10 cm 

dd 11 10x5 cm 



MR. TWIG CAMDEN

MR. TWIG DENIM

MR. TWIG GOLD MATT

MR. TWIG BORA

MR. TWIG MINT

MISS PENNY WHITE MATT

MISS PENNY GOLD MATT

MISS PENNY CAMDEN

MISS PENNY MINT

26,8x28,4

26,8x28,4

26,8x28,4

26,8x28,4

26,8x28,4

27,2x27,4

27,2x27,4

27,2x27,4

27,2x27,4

12x92x8

12x92x9

12x92x10

12x92x11

12x92x12

Φ19

Φ19

Φ19

Φ19

16,34

16,34

16,34

16,34

16,34

12,50

12,50

12,50

12,50

13,14

13,14

13,14

13,14

13,14

13,42

13,42

13,42

13,42

matt

matt

cm mm kg 

TRITONE WHITE 01

TRITONE WHITE 02

TRITONE WHITE 03

TRITONE BLACK 01 MATT

TRITONE BLACK 02 MATT

TRITONE BLACK 03 MATT

TRITONE BEIGE 01

TRITONE BEIGE 02

TRITONE BEIGE 03

TRITONE SAPPHIRE 01

TRITONE SAPPHIRE 02

TRITONE SAPPHIRE 03

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

7,5x22,7

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

15,06

14,49

17,74

15,06

14,49

17,74

15,06

14,49

17,74

15,06

14,49

17,74

71,43

71,43

71,43

71,43

71,43

71,43

71,43

71,43

71,43

71,43

71,43

71,43

matt

matt

matt

ROYAL CHEVRON WHITE MATT

ROYAL CHEVRON BLACK MATT

ROYAL CHEVRON BLACK

ROYAL CHEVRON VERT

ROYAL CHEVRON MIDNIGHT

ROYAL CHEVRON OAK

ROYAL CHEVRON CARRARA 

31,8x22,4

31,8x22,4

31,8x22,4

31,8x22,4

31,8x22,4

31,8x22,4

31,8x22,4

52x180

52x180

52x180

52x180

52x180

52x180

52x180

14,04

14,04

14,04

14,04

14,04

14,04

14,04

12,70

12,70

12,70

12,70

12,70

5,00

12,70

matt

matt

matt

matt

ARABESCO WHITE

ARABESCO GREY

MINI ARABESCO WHITE

MINI ARABESCO BLACK

MINI FISH SCALE WHITE 88

MINI FISH SCALE BALI 88

MINI FISH SCALE ARUBA 88

MINI FISH SCALE BORA 88

MINI OCTAGON WHITE 55 MATT

OCTAGON WHITE 95 MATT

MINI ROMBIC WHITE 48

13,1x15,8

13,1x15,8

27,6x25

27,6x25

29,6x30

29,6x30

29,6x30

29,6x30

29,5x29,5

29,6x29,6

30,7x26,8

-

-

78x74x6,5

78x74x6,5

88x96x8

88x96x8

88x96x8

88x96x8

55,8x60,4x6 + 

23x23x6

95,2x95,2x6 + 

25x25x6

48x80x6

80,00

80,00

14,81

14,81

11,26

11,26

11,26

11,26

11,49

11,04

10,93

17,60

17,60

12,80

12,80

13,21

13,33

13,33

13,33

13,33

13,33

13,91

matt

matt

CARAT WHITE

CARAT BLACK

CARAT BEIGE

MINI CARAT WHITE

MINI CARAT BLACK

C-WH01

C-WH02

C-WH03

C-WH04

C-WH05

C-WH06

C-BL01

C-BL02

C-BL03

C-BL04

C-BL05

C-BL06

C-BG01

C-BG02

C-BG03

C-BG04

C-BG05

C-BG06

C-CAP01 

C-CAP02

C-CAP03

C-CAP04

10x20

10x20

10x20

28,5x27,3

28,5x27,3

10x10

20x1

30x15

0,7x15

20x4

10x9

10x10

20x1

30x15

0,7x15

20x4

10x9

10x10

20x1

30x15

0,7x15

20x4

10x9

2x2

2x2

2x2

2x2

-

-

-

87x68x8,5

87x68x8,5

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

78,00

78,00

78,00

12,85

12,85

100,00

-

-

-

-

-

100,00

-

-

-

-

-

100,00

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

13,50

13,50

13,50

13,90

13,90

15,00

-

-

-

10,00

10,00

10,00

-

-

-

10,00

10,00

10,00

-

-

-

15,00

15,00

-

-

-

-

cm mm kg 

cm mm kg 

cm mm kg 

cm mm kg 

PENNY & TWIG

TRITONE

ROYAL

ARABESCO

CARAT

ALLUMI DARK MIX 15

ALLUMI GREY HEXAGON MIX 48

ALLUMI GREY MIX 23

ALLUMI GOLD HEXAGON 14

ALLUMI PIANO GREY 73

ALLUMI PIANO WHITE 73

ALLUMI SILVER HEXAGON 14

DINOX 008 

DINOX 010 

DINOX GOLD 010 

DINOX 012 

DINOX 020 MIX

30x30

30x30

30x30

30x30

29,3x29,8

29,3x29,8

30x30

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30x30

15x15x8

48x55x8

23x23x6

14x14x3

73x8/15/40x8

73x8/15/40x8

14x14x3

15x15x5,3

25x25x5,3

25x25x5,3

47x47x5,3

20x5,3

11,11

11,11

11,11

11,11

11,45

11,45

11,11

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

11,11

6,00

3,60

6,60

8,55

16,50

16,50

8,55

8,80

9,90

9,90

11,00

9,90

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

cm mm kg 

METALLIC

HEXAGON MAUI 51

HEXAGON WHITE 51 MATT

HEXAGON BLACK 51 MATT

HEXAGON MONTANA 51 MATT

HEXAGON PEONY 51 MATT

MINI HEXAGON WHITE

MINI HEXAGON BLACK

MINI HEXAGON B&W MIX

MINI HEXAGON B&W CORAL

MINI HEXAGON B&W FLOWER

MINI HEXAGON B&W LACE

MINI HEXAGON B&W LEAN

MINI HEXAGON B&W BEE

MINI HEXAGON B&W NANO

MINI HEXAGON B&W SNOW

MINI HEXAGON B&W SPOT

28x27,1

28,2x27,1

28,2x27,1

28,2x27,1

28,2x27,1

26x30

26x30

26x30

26x30

26x30

26x30

26x30

26x30

26x30

26x30

26x30

51x58x6

51x58x6

51x58x6

51x58x6

51x58x6

23x26x7

23x26x7

23x26x7

23x26x7

23x26x7

23x26x7

23x26x7

23x26x7

23x26x7

23x26x7

23x26x7

13,18

13,09

13,09

13,09

13,09

12,82

12,82

12,82

12,82

12,82

12,82

12,82

12,82

12,82

12,82

12,82

12,50

10,30

10,30

10,30

10,30

10,10

10,10

10,10

10,10

10,10

10,10

10,10

10,10

10,10

10,10

10,10

matt

matt

matt

matt

VITRUM 001

VITRUM 004

VITRUM 301

VITRUM DIAMOND MIX 131

VITRUM DUAL 001

VITRUM TAB 001

GOLDEN 017 

SILVERATO 001 

30x30

30x30

30x10x0,5

30x30

29,8x29,8

30,4x31,6

30x30

30x30

25x25x5

25x25x6

-

25x25x5

23/48x23x5

100x30x5

25x25x5

25x25x5

11,11

11,11

33,33

11,11

11,26

10,41

11,11

11,11

10,20

10,20

11,00

12,00

10,20

10,20

9,90

7,90

CARRARA WHITE MANOR

PURE WHITE QUADRON

WOODSTONE GREY NODUM

CARRARA WHITE HERALD

CARRARA WHITE HALL

CARRARA WHITE CALAMUS

CARRARA WHITE BLOOM

CARRARA WHITE ARMOR

CARRARA WHITE CREST

30x30x1

30x30x1

28x28x1

27,5x30x1

30x25x1

29,5x20x1

31,5x28,5x1

30x29x1

25x30x1

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

11,11

11,11

12,76

12,12

13,33

16,95

11,14

11,49

13,33

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

103 

cm mm kg 

cm mm kg 

cm mm kg 

HEXAGONIC

VITRUM

MONORIAL

BOTTANY WHITE MATT

BOTTANY CARRARA MATT

BOTTANY CAPRI

26,5x22,5

26,5x22,5

26,5x22,5

-

-

-

16,52

16,52

16,52

15.65

15.65

15.65

matt

matt

cm mm kg 

BOTTANY

ROMBIC WHITE 01 MATT

ROMBIC WHITE 02 MATT

ROMBIC WHITE 03 MATT

ROMBIC WHITE 04 MATT

ROMBIC BLACK 01 MATT

ROMBIC BLACK 02 MATT

ROMBIC BLACK 03 MATT

ROMBIC BLACK 04 MATT

ROMBIC BLACK MATT MIX

11,5x20

11,5x20

11,5x20

11,5x20

11,5x20

11,5x20

11,5x20

11,5x20

11,5x20

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

87,00

87,00

87,00

87,00

87,00

87,00

87,00

87,00

87,00

21,00

21,00

21,00

21,00

21,00

21,00

21,00

21,00

21,00

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

cm mm kg 

ROMBIC



WOODSTONE GREY HEXAGON 48

WOODSTONE GREY MIX 15

WOODSTONE GREY DOT

WOODSTONE GREY 25

WOODSTONE GREY BEND 32 MATT

WOODSTONE GREY BLOCK 48

WOODSTONE GREY TATAMI 48

WOODSTONE GREY BLOCK MIX 48

29,8x30,2

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

48x55x10

15x15x10

-

25x25x10

32x32x7

48x17x7

48x5x10

48x17x7

11,11

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

25,00

19,30

18,50

18,40

18,50

18,30

25,00

18,30

matt

SMALL DON

MID DON

BIG DON

BLACK SLATE STICK

CRYSTAL WHITE ROCK 18

GRIND STONE BEIGE

GRIND STONE DARK

HONEY ONYX BW01

PURE BLACK 48 MATT 

SLATE BLOCK MIX 48

TRAVERTINE BRICK 30

TRAVERTINE ROCK 30 

RAINFOREST BROWN

RAINFOREST GREEN

30,5x30,5x1

30,5x30,5x1

30,5x30,5x1

30x30

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5x1

30,5x30,5x1

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

60x30x1

60x30x1

-

-

-

-

18x18x10

-

-

48x15/15x15x10

48x48x10

48x17x8

30x10x10

30x30x10

-

-

10,75

10,75

10,75

11,11

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

5,56

5,56

16,50

18,20

16,70

15,80

15,00

19,40

19,40

25,00

25,00

15,00

24,30

29,40

27,80

27,80

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

AURORA TOPAZ 15

AURORA NEPHRITE 15

AURORA BRONZITE 15

AURORA AMETHYST 15

AURORA GRAPHITE 15

30x30

30x30

30x30

30x30

30x30

15x15x8

15x15x8

15x15x8

15x15x8

15x15x8

11,11

11,11

11,11

11,11

11,11

18.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

18.00

CHEVRON OAK

CHOCOLATE OAK 110

OAK AL 25

OAK DECK EGR

OAK LI

OAK TECTA TRS

MERANTI AL 25 

OAK TRS 25

WENGE AL 25

31,8x22,4

32,8x32,8

31,7x31,7

29x33,6

31,7x31,7

28x30,8

31,7x31,7

31,7x31,7

31,7x31,7

52x180

110x13,7x8

25x25x7

130/160x48x10

317x25x7

100/60/40x22x15

25x25x7

25x25x7

25x25x7

14,04

9,30

9,95

10,26

9,95

11,60

9,95

9,95

9,95

5,00

4,70

5,00

3,40

5,00

5,00

5,00

5,00

5,00

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

matt

EMPERADOR 15 

EMPERADOR 48 

EMPERADOR BLOCK 32

EMPERADOR BLOCK MIX 48

EMPERADOR MIX 15

TRAVERTINE BLOCK MIX 48

TRAVERTINE CREAM 15 

TRAVERTINE CREAM 25 

TRAVERTINE CREAM MIX 15

TRAVERTINE BEND MIX 32 MATT

TRAVERTINE MIX 32 

TRAVERTINE WHITE 15  

EMPERADOR

TRAVERTINE CREAM

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

60x30x1

60x30x1

15x15x10

48x48x10

32x10x8

48x17x8

15x15x10

48x17x8

15x15x10

25x25x10

15x15x10

32x32x8

32x32x8

15x15x10

-

-

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

5,56

5,56

19,10

20,00

19,40

19,10

19,10

18,30

18,70

19,80

18,70

18,10

18,50

18,70

27,80

30,00

matt

cm mm kg 

cm mm kg 

cm mm kg 

cm mm kg 

cm mm 
kg 

TRAVERTINE + EMPERADOR 

WOODSTONE

ZEN

AURORA

ETN!K

DMX 018

DMX  059

DMX  068 

DMX  180 

DMX  224

DMX  100 STICK SUPER WHITE

DMX  120 STICK

DD1 SILVER MIX 15

DD1 GOLD MIX 15

DD3 100 BLOCK MIX

DD3 120 BLOCK MIX

DD4 100

DD4 120 

DD4 130

DD4 189 

32,3x29,6

32,3x29,6

32,3x29,6

32,3x29,6

30x30

30x30

30x30

30x30

30x30

29,8x29,8

29,8x29,8

32,3x29,6

32,3x29,6

32,3x29,6

32,3x29,6

25x25x4

25x25x4

25x25x4

25x25x8

25x25x8

8x48x98x148x8

8x48x98x148x8

15x15x6

15x15x6

48x23x8

48x23x8

25x25x4

25x25x8

25x25x4

25x25x8

10,46

10,46

10,46

10,46

11,11

11,11

11,11

11,11

11,11

11,26

11,26

10,46

10,46

10,46

10,46

9,00

9,00

9,00

16,70

15,60

17,50

17,50

10,50

10,50

17,50

17,50

9,00

16,70

9,00

16,70

cm mm kg 

GLASS MIX

JADE 001 

JADE 004 

JADE 007 

JADE 014

JADE 017 

JADE 043 

JADE 104 

JADE 105 

JADE 106 

JADE 110 

JADE 515 

JADE 516 

JADE 521

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

9,35

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

cm mm kg 

JADE

QMX BLUE 

QMX BEIGE

QMX GREEN 

QMX GREY

QMX LAGOON 

QMX NAVY 

QMX BLACK

QMX WHITE

QMX VIOLET 

Q BEIGE

Q BLACK 

Q BROWN

Q GREEN

Q GREY

Q ICE BLUE 

Q LAGOON 

Q ORANGE

Q RED

Q YELLOW

Q DARK GREEN

Q DARK LAGOON 

Q DARK NAVY 

Q DARK VIOLET 

Q LIGHT BEIGE

Q LIGHT GREEN

Q LIGHT LAGOON 

Q LIGHT NAVY 

Q LIGHT VIOLET 

Q NAVY 

Q SKY BLUE 

Q VIOLET 

Q WHITE 

NON SLIP AQUA 

NON SLIP COCO 

NON SLIP VERD 

Q GRADE BEIGE

Q GRADE GREEN

Q GRADE LAGOON

Q GRADE NAVY

Q GRADE VIOLET

Q GRADE WHITE

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x32,7

32,7x263

32,7x263

32,7x263

32,7x263

32,7x263

32,7x263

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4

20x20x4
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cm mm kg 

Q SERIES 

EASTERN WHITE 25  

EASTERN WHITE HERRINGBONE 48

PURE BLACK 15 

PURE BLACK 25 

PURE BLACK MIX 15

PURE BLACK CHEVRON MIX

PURE BLACK BW02

GRANITE BLACK OCTAGON 100

PURE B&W MIX 25 

PURE B&W OCTAGON 100

PURE B&W RADIANT 15 

PURE B&W STAR 15 

PURE WHITE 15

PURE WHITE 15 MATT

PURE WHITE CHEVRON MIX

PURE WHITE MIX 15

CARRARA WHITE HEXAGON 48

CARRARA WHITE

GRANITE BLACK

30,5x30,5

28,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

31x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

30,5x30,5

31x30,5

30,5x30,5

29,8x30,2

60x30x1

60x30x1,2

10,75

11,50

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,58

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,75

10,58

10,75

11,11

5,56

5,56

19.40

21.00

19.10

19.40

19.10

25.00

25.00

24.40

19.30

24.40

19.10

19.10

19.10

19.10

25.00

19.10

25.00

27.80

34.40

matt

cm mm kg 

BLACK & WHITE 25x25x10

24x48x10

15x15x10

25x25x10

15x15x10

51x13/51x32x10

63x10/25x25x10

100x100

/20x20x10 

25x25x10 

100x100

/20x20x10 

15x15x10

15x15x10

15x15x10

15x15x10

51x13/51x32x10

15x15x10

48x55x10

-

-



techn!k

Professional oil for impregnating a 
wooden mosaics / Professionelles 
Öl zum Imprägnieren von Holzmo-
saike / Profesjonalny olej do impre-
gnacji mozaik drewnianych / Ulei 
profesional pt impregnare mozaic 
din lemn /  Profesionální olej k im-

pregnaci dřevěné mozaiky

200 ml - 3 m2
500 ml - 7 m2

Professional impregnation to the 
stone / Fachlicher Impregnat zu 
Gesteinen / Profesjonalny impre-
gnat do kamienia / Impregnat pro-
fesional pt piatra / Profesionální Im-

pregnace kamene

200 ml - 2 m2
500 ml - 5 m2

Professional solvent for cleaning 
the surface of wooden mosaics / 
Ein profesionell Lösungsmittel zu 
die Oberfläche des Holzmosaike 
zu reinigen / Profesjonalny roz-
puszczalnik do czyszczenia mo-
zaik drewnianych / Diluant pro-
fesional pt curatare mozaic din 
lemn / Profesionální rozpouštědlo 
na povrch dřevěné mozaiky

200 ml - 0,8 m2

Neutral adhesive for mir-
rors / Neutralen kleber 
von Spiegeln / Neutral-
ny klej do luster / Adeziv 
neutru pt oglinzi / Neu-
trálne lepidlo pro zrkadiel

290 ml - 0,6 m2

Professional joint filler 
for a wooden mosaics / 
Professionelle Fuge zum 
Verbinden von Holzmo-
saike / Profesjonalna fuga 
do spoinowania mo-
zaik drewnianych / Chit 
profesional pt mozaic 
din lemn / Profesionální 
spárovačka pro spáro-
vání dřevěné mozaiky 

290 ml - 0,3 m2

Professional adhesive for 
gluing a wooden mosa-
ics / Professioneller Hol-
zmosaike Kleber / Profe-
sjonalny klej do klejenia 
mozaik drewnianych / 
Adeziv profesional pt 
mozaic din lemn / Pro-
fesionální lepidlo pro le-
pení dřevěné mozaiky
 

290 ml - 0,6 m2

natural oilwet stone xtrim 

crystal fix superflexpowerflex
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This catalogue is a demonstrative material. Manufacturer reserves the right to introduce changes in the offer presented 
in cataloue. / Der Katalog ist nur ein anschauliches Material. Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, Änderungen in dem 
auf den Bildern dargestellten Angebot vorzunehmen. / Katalog jest materiałem pogądowym. Producent zastrzega sobie 
prawo do zmian w ofercie przedstawonej na zdjęciach. / Catalogul are caracter ilustrativ. Producătorul își rezervă dreptul 
de a modifica oferta prezentată în fotografii. / Katalog je vizuálním materiálem. Výrobce si vyhrazuje právo změnit nabídku 
zobrazenou na fotografiích.

Owning to the printing technique employed the real appearance of the tiles may be slightly different than the products 
preseted in the catalogue pictures. / Wegen der verwendeten Drucktechnik kann das tatsächliche Aussehen der Fliesen ge-
ringfügig von den Produkten auf den Bildern im Katalog abweichen. / Ze względu na stosowaną technikę druku, rzeczywisty 
wygląd płytek może różnić się od produktów przedstawionych na zdjęciach w katalogu. / Datorită tehnicii de imprimare 
folosite, aspectul real al plăcilor poate fi ușor diferit de produsele prezentate în fotografiile din catalog. / Vzhledem k použité 
technice tisku se skutečný vzhled mozaiek a obkladů  může lišit od produktů zobrazených na obrázcích v katalogu.

The manufacturer is not liable for any improper use of the product. Any guidance on the proper installation or use can be 
found in the Installation Instructions or Technical Data Sheets. In case of any doubts, we recommend to contact with the 
manufacturer. / Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung für einen unsachgemäßen Gebrauch des Produktes. Alle Richtli-
nien für sachgemäße Montage oder Verwendung sind in Montageanleitungen oder technischen Datenblättern zu finden. 
Im Zweifelsfall kontaktieren Sie den Hersteller. / Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za niewłaściwe zastosowanie pro-
duktu. Wszelkie wytyczne dotyczące jego właściwego montażu, bądź zastosowania można znaleźć w Instrukcjach Montazu 
lub Kartach Technicznych. W razie wątpliwości zalecamy kontakt z producentem. / Producătorul nu este responsabil pentru 
utilizarea necorespunzătoare a produsului. Toate instrucțiunile privind montarea sau aplicarea corespunzătoare pot fi găsite 
în Instrucțiunile de montare sau în Fișele tehnice. În caz de neclarități, vă recomandăm să contactați producătorul. /  Výrob-
ce neodpovídá za nesprávné použití výrobku. Veškeré pokyny pro správnou instalaci nebo použití naleznete v montážních 
pokynech nebo technických listech. V případě pochybností doporučujeme kontaktovat výrobce.
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sheet / Tafel / plaster / placa / plaster

chip / Chip / kostka / cub / kostka

pcs/sqm / St. /m2 / szt. /m2 / buc/m2 / ks/m2

weight/sqm / Gewicht/m2 / waga/m2 / greutate/m2 / vaha/m2

matt-gloss / Matte-Glanz / mat-połysk / mat-lucios / mat-lesk

NN new / Neuheit / nowość / noutate / novinka

oil / Öl / olej / ulei / olej

lacquer / Lack / lakier / lac / lak

NON SLIP

DIN 51097, R11
non-slip / Antirutsch / antypoślizgowe / anti-derapant / prostišmykové

Shower / Dusche / prysznic / duș / sprcha

walls / Wände / ściany / pereți / stěny

water absorption / wasserabweisend / absorpcja wody / absorbție apă / absorbce vody

light traffic floors / Räume mit geringer Beanspruchung / pomieszczenia o niskim natężeniu ruchu / în-

căperi cu trafic redus / místnosti s malým provozem

certified / zertifiziert / certyfikowany / certificat / certifikovaný

decorative elements / Dekorelemente / elementy dekoracyjne / elemente decorative / dekorační prvky

frost resistant / Frostresistenz / mrozoodporność /  rezistență la îngheț / mrazuvzdornost

external / außen / zewnętrzny / exterior / exteriérové

pools / Schwimmbäder / baseny / piscine / bazény

resistance to thermal schocks / Thermoschock beständing / odporność na szok termiczny / rezistență la 

șoc termic / odolnost teplotnímu šoku

resistance to chemical agents / Beständig gegen Chemikalien / odporność na środki chemiczne / rezi-

stență la substanțe chimice / odolnost na chemické prostředky

internal / innen / wewnętrzne / interior / interiérové
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